Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		lame	Execution Date	
James Joseph Phillips			10/12/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Copernic	Copernicus Educational Products Inc.			
Street Address: RR#3, #8	RR#3, #8194 County Road 109			
City: Arthur	Arthur			
State/Country: CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code: NOG 1A0	N0G 1A0			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 69551		30		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (416)865-7048				
Fax Number: (416)865-7048 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 416-865-7115				
Email: brett.stewart@mcmbm.com				
Email: brett.stewart@mcmbm.com Correspondent Name: Brett Stewart Address Line 1: 181 Bay Street, Suite 4400				
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T3				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		83752		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brett Stewart		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Patent#page1.tif				

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)			
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)			
Whereas, I, JAMES JOSEPH PHILLIPS of Arthur, referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	reading and			
No. <u>US 6,955,130 B2</u> , dated <u>October 18, 2005</u> owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>COPERNICUS EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS 1</u>				
of Arthur, Ontario				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is RR # 3 # 8194 County Road 109, Arthur, (Ontario, Canada NOGIAO			
City of Arthur, and State of Ontari	0			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> .	OO), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	se presents do sell, assign and transfer			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed				
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term				
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	n held by me had this assignment and			
sale not been made. 12th Executed this day of October	, 20 ° 6			
at Arthur, Ontario, CANA	07			
, , ,				
()}	K			
State of Arthur)	(Signature)			
Before me personally appeared said James Joseph Phillips				
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 12 of $0 + 32$ of $20 - 6$.	Lay Mar			
Seal	Reinanders Bubiler ito Public			
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OME	B officially approved form.			

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0498